Health, Safety, Security and Environment (HSSE) of the approved VSU research 
project/study under Project number 378 entitled “Project Tarsier: A nature-based 
solutions project for climate change, biodiversity and people” funded by University of 
Sunshine Coast (USC) with an honorarium of EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED 
PESOS (PhP 8,800.00) PER MONTH effective 15 February 2024 to 31 December 2024 
unless sooner terminated due to lack of funds.   

As In-Country Leader for HSSE, he is expected to perform the following with appropriate 
workload unit equivalent: 

1. Spearhead in the ground implementation of the project HSSE in coordination with